

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	57444	Attorney Docket No. 1017	97
	record the a	tached original document or copy thereof.	P70
A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	.s.
Tetsuo ASADA	15-11	AESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	je526 U. 09/17
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
A. Nature of conveyance:			
	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
A. If this document is being filed together with a new a 1998. B. Patent Application No.(s)	1		tober 6,
Additional numbers	} attached? [] Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total	number of applications and patents involved	:1
Name:James A. Oliff	ì		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Cred	t any overpayment or charge any underpaym	ent to
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infethe original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ormation is ti	we and correct and any attached copy is a tr Date: <u>October 13, 1998</u>	ие сору о
	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Tetsuo ASADA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: October 6, 1998 A. If this document is being filed together with a new a 1998 . B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, Plc	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Tetsuo ASADA BROT 15-1N NAGO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger B Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: October 6, 1998 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 1998 B. Patent Application No.(s)	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Tetsuo ASADA 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: October 6, 1998 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 6, 1998 B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff

PATENT

REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsuo ASADA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)				
		(3)				
		(7).		ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and val		
		each		ee(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,		
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of		(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
	Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag	oya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	·	
		define provis	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, a sional, divisional, continuation, substitu	e entire right, title and interest for the Land in all applications for patent including ute, and reissue application(s), and all nay be granted on the invention known as	any and all provisional, non-	
(11)	Insert	(11)	SHEET FEEDER CAPABLE (OF ELIMINATING OVERLAPPIN	IG SHEET FEED	
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 101797)	
		•		d an application for patent in the United S		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>October 6, 1998</u>			
(13) Alternative	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 13, 1998			
every we provised grant or resulting the entited	yay possible in obtaining evide 3) The undersigned agree ons of the International Converte 4) The undersigned agree of a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned here of from said application(s) to be ire interest herein assigned, a 6) The undersigned herebary or desirable in order to converte the converte from the converte from the converte from the undersigned herebary or desirable in order to converte from the undersigned herebary or desirable in order to converte from the undersigned herebary or desirable in order to converte from the undersigned herebary or desirable in order to converte from the undersigned herebary or desirable in order to converte from the undersigned agree	ence and e(s) to execution for le e(s) to per to the Ase by author the said A and that he by grant(s) emply with	going forward with such interference, secute all papers and documents and pertection of Industrial Property or similar form all affirmative acts which may be usignee. Ize(s) and request(s) the Commissione Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interer has (they have) not executed, and will the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the positional papers.	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm but of Patents to issue any and all Letters rest, and hereby covenants that he has (to not execute, any agreements in conflict he wer to insert on this assignment any further of Trademark Office for recordation of this	in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a Patents of the United States hey have) full right to convey erewith. er identification which may be	
	in witness whereof, exect	itea by tr				
Dat	e Oct. 6.1	998	Name of Inventor	Tetono asada	(SEAL)	
Dat	e		Name of Inventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	е	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat			Name of Inventor	·····	(SEAL)	
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 10/13/1998